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BULLSEYE: - LA made the playoffs. - Central division was the nost

even. - PG was last in the Central division. - Sout hern di vi si on
was the weakest...by far ! . o _
OFF-THE-MARE: - M did" not .win the Southern division. - W/l dcard

team was not fromthe Coastal division

CALCULATI ON OF EXCESS TEAM DOLLARS

League Fees $1, 560. 00
Transaction Fees 302. 00
Team Payout's (1, 400. 00) -
Expenses (293. 00)
Total : $169. 00

FI NANCI AL STATEMENT

League Fees $1, 560. 00
Transactions 302. 00
* Team | ncome:
Slick $420. 29
Cl eave 308. 12
Sam 252.21
Banger 196. 13
Yi ng/ Sl ed 112. 00
Sam 196. 12
Ni ck 84.13
Expenses 293. 00
TOTAL $1, 862. 00 $1, 862. 00

* $169. 00 was added by percentage to the team payouts.

ACCOUNT BALANCE 1/15/93

Security Deposits $600. 00
Remai ni ng Transaction Accounts 173. 00
| nt er est 13. 97

$786.97



Did you Know?. . . _ _ o

-- The only teans wthout a 100 point scorer were Virginia and
M am . Though, it should be noted that Mam's Barry Sanders was
rested the last 3 weeks with 99 points.

-- O the five positional categories, NI had the top FFL point
| eader in 3 of them @ TE! K

UPCOM NG DRAFT PROTECTI ON PROCEDURE

Each team nay protect up to 6 players.

Each frotected pl ayer nust have been on a roster from Wek 11 thru
Week 17.

At least 4 different FFL positions nust be represented fromteans
choosing to protect at least 4 players. (@B, RB, WR TE, K)

| f ateam chooses to protect its full allotnment of 6 players, at
| east one nust be considered a "prospect”.

A "prospect” is defined as a player who started a conbined 5 or fewer
FFL games throughout the entire 17 week season.

Any team choosing not to protect 6 players nust draft additiona
players follow ng the Iast round of the upcom ng draft.

1993 FFL NOTES

Please refer to the new rule book for 1993 procedures. They may have
an inmpact on your draft and protection plan.

The protection rules for 1994 are slightly nodified.

Chances are that all scoring regulations wll renmain status quo for
t he upcom ng season

For each teans convenience, | have enclosed a |list of potential
protected players and prospects.

Please call me if you have suggestions for scoring and/or procedural
modi fi cations.

CONGRATULATI ONS TO FANTASY BOAL | WNNER STATE COLLEGE BANDI TS!!
CONGRATULATIONS TO HI GH PO NT AND MONEY WNNER LOS ANGELES RIOT!!



PLAYER:
PLAYER:
PLAYER:
PLAYER:
PLAYER:
PLAYER:
PLAYER:
PLAYER:
PLAYER:
PLAYER:
PLAYER:

POINT SUMMARIES

Sam McClain
Slick

Doug and Cathy Weaver
Nick Fisher

Ron Yeany/Sled
Dave Zilberfarb
Jim Waugh
Chris Lieberman
Wayne Rupert
Paul Gilgallon
David Lieberman

PLAYER: Eggo

HIGH-SCORING PLAYERS (>100 POINTS]

PLAYER

E. Smith

B. Foster

T. Thomas
S. Young

T. Allen

D. Marino

S. Sharpe
R. Hampton
R. Cunningham
J. Kelly

H. Walker
P. Stoyanavich
M. Andersen
S. Christie
L. White

J. Rice

C. Lohmiller
W. Moon

A. Rison

N. Lowery
R. Waters

BEST QB:
BEST RB:
BEST WR:
BEST TE:
BEST K:

TEAM

Richmond

Los Angeles Riot
Princeton

New Jersey Kings

Los Angeles Riot

Los Angeles Riot
Butler Blowfish
Pennsylvania Wildcats
New York

Dallas Armadillos
Butler Blowfish

New Jersey Kings
Butler Blowfish
Pittsburgh Pachyderms
Pennsylvania Wildcats
New Jersey Kings
Pennsylvania Wildcats
State College Bandits
State College Bandits
New York

Los Angeles Riot

NJ S. Young

RD E. Smith

BR S. Sharpe

NJ K. Jackson (40 points NJ)
P. Stoyanavich

043
791
681
679
643
636
590
581
468
445
428
378

229
190
178
175
160
149
138
137
136
134
116
115
113
112
110
110
106
106
105
103
102

(Home/Away)

a7l
812
705
703
667
657
611
602
489
466
449
399



FINAL STANDINGS

COASTAL W L 7T *PF DIV HOVE
LA RIOT 11 3 o 843 (1) 6-0 7-0
NEW YORK 7 7 0 679 3-3 4-3
NJ KI NGS 6 8 o0 636 3-3 3-4
PRI NCETON 5 9 o 590 06 3-4
CENTRAL
BR BLOWFI SH 10 4 o 681 5-1 6- |
SC BANDI TS 9 5 o 791 2-4 5-2
PA W LDCATS 8 6 o0 643 2-4 4-3
PG PACHYDERMS 7 7 o0 428 3-3 3-4
SOUTHERN
VIRGA NI A 8 6 o 468 4-2 5-2
RI CHMOND 6 8 o 581 3-3 4-3
M AM 5 9 o 378 4-2 | -6
DS ARMADI LLOS 212 o 445 1-5 1-6
Cumul ati ve Revenue: $302. 00
**Cumul ative Season Statistics

Hi sh Low
Quar t er back: (179) NJ Kings (12) Mam
Runni ng Back: 496) LA Riot (93) Virginia
Recei ver: 2853 SC Bandits (89) PG Pachyder ns
Ki cker: (107) PG Pachyder ns (57) DS Arnmadillos

BR Bl owi sh

**Regul ar Season weekly records to date

H sh Low
*Team Scor e: (96) NJ-wk7 1) RD wk4

-2) PG wkl7
2 Running Backs: (32) RD wk8
3 Runni ng Backs: (63) RD wk3
3 Receivers: (43) NY-wk3
4 Receivers: (54) NJ-wk7
arterback: 27) Young- NJ-wk2 -3 i en- BR-wk3
o (21) | (-3) Cl-gr[?son-sc, Favre- PG wk17
RB | ndi vi dual : 35) Metcal f- RD-wk3
VWR | ndi vi dual : 535; [ rvin-NY-wk3
Ki cker: (19) Lohmiller-PA-wk8 (-3) Ruzek-VA-wk8
WIlis-DS wkl0

* Home team bonus points are not included

Only FFL starters qualify
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