ы

Editor's Preseason Prediction Recap BULLSEYE: - LA made the playoffs. - Central division was the most even. - PG was last in the Central division. - Southern division

was the weakest...by far_!
OFF-THE-MARE: - MI did' not .win the Southern division. - Wildcard

team was not from the Coastal division.

CALCULATION OF EXCESS TEAM DOLLARS

League Fees \$1,560.00

Transaction Fees 302.00

(1.400.00)Team Payouts

(293.00) Expenses

\$169.00 Total:

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

League Fees \$1,560.00

Transactions ___302.00

* Team Income:

\$420.29 308.12 252.21 196.13 112.00 196.12
196.12 84.13

293.00 Expenses

\$1,862.00 \$1,862.00 TOTAL

ACCOUNT BALANCE 1/15/93

Security	Deposits		\$600.00
Remaining Interest	Transaction	Accounts	173.00 13.97
Inceresc			<u> </u>

\$786.97

^{* \$169.00} was added by percentage to the team payouts.

Did YOU Know?...

- -- The only teams without a 100 point scorer were Virginia and Miami. Though, it should be noted that Miami's Barry Sanders was rested the last 3 weeks with 99 points.
- -- Of the five positional categories, NJ had the top FFL point leader in 3 of them. OB, TE & K.

UPCOMING DRAFT PROTECTION PROCEDURE

Each team may protect up to 6 players.

Each protected player must have been on a roster from Week 11 thru Week 17.

At least 4 different FFL positions must be represented from teams choosing to protect at least 4 players. (QB, RB, WR, TE, K)

If a team chooses to protect its full allotment of 6 players, at least one must be considered a "prospect".

A "prospect" is defined as a player who started a combined 5 or fewer FFL games throughout the entire 17 week season.

Any team choosing not to protect 6 players must draft additional players following the last round of the upcoming draft.

1993 FFL NOTES

Please refer to the new rule book for 1993 procedures. They may have an impact on your draft and protection plan.

The protection rules for 1994 are slightly modified.

Chances are that all scoring regulations will remain status quo for the upcoming season.

For each teams convenience, I have enclosed a list of potential protected players and prospects.

Please call me if you have suggestions for scoring and/or procedural modifications.

CONGRATULATIONS TO FANTASY BOWL I WINNER: STATE COLLEGE BANDITS!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO HIGH POINT AND MONEY WINNER: LOS ANGELES RIOT!!

POINT	<u>SUMMARIES</u>

(Home/Away)

PLAYER: Sam McClain	043 a71
PLAYER: Slick	791 812
PLAYER: Doug and Cathy Weaver	681 705
PLAYER: Nick Fisher	679 703
PLAYER: Ron Yeany/Sled	643 667
PLAYER: Dave Zilberfarb	636 657
PLAYER: Jim Waugh	590 611
PLAYER: Chris Lieberman	581 602
PLAYER: Wayne Rupert	468 489
PLAYER: Paul Gilgallon	445 466
PLAYER: David Lieberman	428 449
PLAYER: Eggo	378 399

HIGH-SCORING PLAYERS (>100 POINTS]

<u>PLAYER</u>	<u>TEAM</u>	<u>POINTS</u>
E. Smith B. Foster T. Thomas S. Young T. Allen D. Marino S. Sharpe R. Hampton R. Cunningham J. Kelly H. Walker P. Stoyanavich M. Andersen S. Christie	Richmond Los Angeles Riot Princeton New Jersey Kings Los Angeles Riot Los Angeles Riot Butler Blowfish Pennsylvania Wildcats New York Dallas Armadillos Butler Blowfish New Jersey Kings Butler Blowfish Pittsburgh Pachyderms	229 190 178 175 160 149 138 137 136 134 116 115 113
L. White	Pennsylvania Wildcats	110
J. Rice C. Lohmiller W. Moon A. Rison N. Lowery R. Waters	New Jersey Kings Pennsylvania Wildcats State College Bandits State College Bandits New York Los Angeles Riot	110 106 106 105 103 102

BEST QB: NJ S. Young
BEST RB: RD E. Smith
BEST WR: BR S. Sharpe

BEST TE: NJ K. Jackson (40 points NJ)

BEST K: P. Stoyanavich

FINAL STANDINGS

COASTAL LA RIOT NEW YORK NJ KINGS PRINCETON	W	L	T	*PF	DIV	HOME
	11	3	0	843 (1)	6-0	7-0
	7	7	0	679	3-3	4-3
	6	8	0	636	3-3	3-4
	5	9	0	590	0-6	3-4
CENTRAL BR BLOWFISH SC BANDITS PA WILDCATS PG PACHYDERMS	10	4	0	681	5-1	6-1
	9	5	0	791	2-4	5-2
	8	6	0	643	2-4	4-3
	7	7	0	428	3-3	3-4
SOUTHERN VIRGINIA RICHMOND MIAMI DS ARMADILLOS	8 6 5 2	6 8 9 12	0 0 0 0	468 581 378 445	4-2 3-3 4-2 1-5	5-2 4-3 1-6 1-6

Cumulative Revenue: \$302.00

**Cumulative Season Statistics

	<u>Hish</u>	Low	
Quarterback:	(179) NJ King	(12)	Miami
Running Back:	(496) LA Riot	. (93)	Virginia
Receiver:	(285) SC Band	lits (89)	PG Pachyderms
Kicker:	(107) PG Pach	nyderms (57)	DS Armadillos
	BR Blow	fish	

**Regular Season weekly records to date

	<u>Hish</u>	Low
*Team Score:	(96) NJ-wk7	(1) RD-wk4
	()	(-2) PG-wk17
O Description Description	· /20\ DD 1-0	, ,

2 Running Backs: (32) RD-wk8
3 Running Backs: (63) RD-wk3
3 Receivers: (43) NY-wk3
4 Receivers: (54) NJ-wk7

Quarterback: (27) Young-NJ-wk2 (-3) Rypien-BR-wk3

Carlson-SC, Favre-PG;wk17

RB Individual: (35) Metcalf-RD-wk3 WR Individual: (35) Irvin-NY-wk3

Kicker: (19) Lohmiller-PA-wk8 (-3) Ruzek-VA-wk8
Willis-DS-wk10

^{*} Home team bonus points are not included Only FFL starters qualify

SCHEDULE

WEEK 1 37 NJ at SC 55 24 NY at PG 27 34 BR at PN 57 44 PA at LA 45 26 RD at VA 29 32 MD at DS 26	2 48 NJ at NY 62 36 PN at A 81 15 C at RD 41 9 PG at A 29 24 MI at B 35 41 DS at PA 52		49 (A) at NJ 37 49 (VA) at PA 35 46 SC at (P) 85 68 (A) at MI 12 53 (P) at DS 50 1 RD at (R) 37	5 43 NJ at PN 20 42 NY at A 56 36 SC at B 81 28 A 17 24 RD at D 26 31 A at DS 24
6 48 (A) at NJ 21 32 ND at PN 20 19 DS at € 73 32 (D) at PG 7 44 BR at (A) 49 45 (A) at RD 27	7 96 (1) at BR 13 12 PG at (2) 71 59 (2) at DS 13 28 RD at (1) 41 70 (2) at MI 42 21 VA at (2) 43	53 (PA) at NJ 19 34 (BR) at NY 18 25 (PN) at PG 18 42 LA at SO 50 35 DS at RD 61 39 (M) at VA 7	20 P at NJ 15 54 at NY 29 42 P at PN 31 38 VA at A 49 36 P at DS 22 25 P at MI 16	10 39 NJ at RD 52 46 ND at VA 26 18 MI at P34 28 DS at A36 41 O at PG 26 41 R at PA 41
27 (N) at MI 23 19 PN at (PA) 38 26 NY at (OS) 29 36 LA at (BR) 39 27 VA at (CC) 56 20 RD at (PC) 42	12 4 NY at ND 58 76 (A) at PN 18 24 (C) at SC 20 22 PA at 8(D) 55 27 VA at 8(D) 31 43 (S) at MI 41	13 28 PN at ND 41 68 (A) at NY 45 18 BR at 60 40 41 PA at 66 47 43 MD at RD 24 25 DS at VA 28	14 74 NJ at (A) 45 26 PN at NY 57 28 SC at PA 49 66 BB at PG 28 24 RD at DS 16 24 (A) at MI 3	ALL TEAMS SUBMIT WEEKLY LINE-UPS
PLAYOFF 53 © at LA 2 21 VA at 6R 3 CONSOLATIO 46 © at NY 3 PA 43 DS 31 MI 0 RD 25 PN 44 NJ 14	7.74 THIRD I	BR 40 NY PLACE NO BOWL BI PLACE NO PLAC	7 A HO Y 28 J 14 N HO R H9 C 16 A 8 G -2 A 16 D HZ I 11	